25

33

14

34

45

22

44

40

Way Point
Brown County
Alexander Salamon
Lebanon
Morrow
Antique Acre
CCSC
Edenton
Clarksville
Neals
Barnett
Wilmington
Hollister
Highland Co.
Ross Field
Ross Co.
Chillicothe
Pike Co.

38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

Latitude
52.9
51.1
27.7
21.2
14.4
28.6
12.4
24.1

2.0
20.0
25.9
26.2
11.3
21.9
26.4
20.0
10.0
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82

Map marking information for Caesar Creek, Ohio

Courtesy of John Lubon

Non-Control Point Waypoints are indicated by a *

51.1 to 40
19.6 to  -82

223
13.9

Latitude range: 38
Longitude range: -85

File created Sunday, 19 May 2019 at 23:13 GMT
USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Longitude
53.0
34.0
15.1

7.7
6.0
5.7
1.2
58.9
532
51.3
47.8
42.4
323
21.2
1.4
59.0
55.7

g€

Distance
43
52
8.5
8.7
16

19
8.0
33
16
16
21
36
40
57
60
66

Bearing
165
147
263
192
181

168
131
160
128
101

98
124
101

92

99
109

Description
Turn Point
Turn Point
Turn Point
Turn Point

Start Point
Turn Point
Turn Point
Turn Point
Private
Turn Point
2B6

Turn Point
Turn Point
RZT

Turn Point
Turn Point
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Map marking information for Caesar Creek, Ohio, page 2

Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description
Albany 39 127 N 82 139 W 101 100 UNI
Newcastle 39 525 N 8 196 W 71 293 Turn Point
Hagerstown 39 534 N 85 98 W 64 297 I61
Connersville 39 419 N 85 78 W 57 286 Turn Point
White IN 39 464 N 84 554 W 49 295 Private
Norris 39 392 N 84 520 W 43 287 Turn Point
Richmond 39 454 N 84 506 W 44 296 Turn Point
Oxford 39 301 N 84 471 W 37 273 Turn Point
Eaton 39 47 N 84 383 W 34 303 Turn Point
Morningstar North 39 418 N 84 325 W 28 303 Private
Gilmer 39 498 N 84 306 W 33 318 Turn Point
Mclntosh 39 418 N 84 269 W 24 309 Turn Point
Hook 39 319 N 84 237 W 16 283 Turn Point
Green Acres 39 441 N 84 229 W 23 319 Private
Moraine 39 410 N 84 146 W 16 331 Turn Point
Dayton Wright 39 353 N 84 135 W 10 318 Turn Point
Waynesville 39 303 N 84 73 W 24 323 401
Haines Rd Strip 39 349 N 84 55 W 7.2 1 Turn Point
Harveysburg 39 302 N 84 0.7 W 4.8 68 Turn Point
Green Co. 39 415 N 83 594 W 16 20 Turn Point
Hammond 39 468 N 83 546 W 23 25 Turn Point
Skydive 39 408 N 83 522 W 18 40 Private
Clinton 39 302 N 83 518 W 12 82 Turn Point
Merts 39 332 N 83 512 W 14 68 Turn Point
Springfield 39 504 N 83 504 W 28 28 SGH
Jamestown Lake 39 387 N 8 477 W 20 54 Turn Point
Lyons 39 375 N 83 470 W 19 58 Private
Cedarville 39 434 N 83 455 W 25 46 Turn Point
Kepes Flying 39 554 N 83 397 W 38 37 Private
Outlet Mall 39 372 N 83 362 W 28 69 Turn Point
Madison Co. 39 560 N 8 277 W 46 47 Turn Point
Fayette Co. 39 342 N 83 252 W 36 80 Turn Point
Port-O-John 39 477 N 83 134 W 51 64 Private
Darby Dan 39 565 N 83 124 W 57 55 Private
Columbus SW 39 547 N 83 113 W 57 58 041
Bolton Field 39 540 N 83 82 W 59 60 TZR
Millertime 39 476 N 83 7.0 W 56 67 Turn Point
Lindsay 39 412 N 83 58 W 55 74 Private
Ronshausen 39 411 N 83 42 W 56 75 Private
Clarks Dream 39 386 N 83 1.1 W 58 78 Turn Point
Pickaway Co. 39 309 N 82 589 W 59 87 Turn Point
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Way Point
Randolph Co.
Trump
Kemp
Adams
Piqua
Fry
Sidney
S and S
Reeds
Mad River
Bellefontaine
Grimes
Weller
Marysville
Beachy
Mitchell

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

Latitude
10.1
7.5
6.3
3.7
9.9
11.3
14.4
18.0
4.9
1.2
22.3
8.0
5.5
13.5
5.7
8.2
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84
84
84
84
84
84
84
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83

Longitude
55.5
349
24.0
22.8
18.5
15.4

9.1
58.5
539
49.7
49.1
45.2
414
21.1
20.5
13.2
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Map marking information for Caesar Creek, Ohio, page 3

Distance
65
52
46
43
49
50
53
57
43
40
64
49
48
65
58
65

Bearing
318
330
340
340
347
350
357

6
14
21
13
22
27
37
43
45

Description
Turn Point
Private
Private
Private
Turn Point
Private
112

Private
Private
Turn Point
Turn Point
Turn Point
381

Turn Point
Turn Point
Private



